Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/7/2020 9:47:11 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget

$21,674,030.00
$0.00
$34,187,076.00
$38,718.29
$55,899,824.29

$36,061,011.83
$10,028,751.98
$5,640,815.00
$118,322.00
$2,657,359.00
$0.00

$0.00
$772,114.72
$55,278,374.53

$675,165.40
$1,463,725.60
($788,560.20)

($167,110.44)
$13,151,392.00
$12,984,281.56

Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 03

GENERAL VARIANCE

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

Actual
$5,693,745.82 ($15,980,284.18)
$0.00 $0.00
$7,644,869.78 ($26,542,206.22)
$14,491.73 ($24,226.56)
$13,353,107.33 ($42,546,716.96)

$9,718,819.19
$2,658,282.79
$1,348,589.24

$26,342,192.64
$7,370,469.19
$4,292,225.76

$57,684.72 $60,637.28
$667,194.83 $1,990,164.17
$82,762.35 ($82,762.35)
$0.00 $0.00
$193,696.96 $578,417.76

$14,727,030.08 $40,551,344.45

$147,754.31 ($527,411.09)
$573,254.21 $890,471.39
($425,499.90) $363,060.30

($1,799,422.65)
$15,052,106.98
$13,252,684.33

($1,632,312.21)
$1,900,714.98
$268,402.77

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$913,157.00
$4,783,064.13
$10,000.00
$5,706,221.13

$2,573,892.78
$792,640.83
$150,529.82
$2,264,657.79
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$701,354.92
$6,483,076.14

$1,186,256.94
$1,136,664.14
$49,592.80

($727,262.21)
$3,370,728.00
$2,643,465.79

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00

$0.00
$1,347,731.32
$20,245.95
$1,367,977.27

$669,178.83
$168,964.37
$42,466.63
$590,495.75
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$185,336.45
$1,656,442.03

$748,015.05
$259,723.48
$488,291.57

$199,826.81
$4,121,064.40
$4,320,891.21

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($913,157.00)
($3,435,332.81)
$10,245.95
($4,338,243.86)

$1,904,713.95
$623,676.46
$108,063.19
$1,674,162.04
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$516,018.47
$4,826,634.11

($438,241.89)
$876,940.66
$438,698.77

$927,089.02
$750,336.40
$1,677,425.42
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