## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 03

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$21,674,030.00	\$5,693,745.82	(\$15,980,284.18)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$913,157.00	\$0.00	(\$913,157.00)
Local Sources	\$34,187,076.00	\$7,644,869.78	(\$26,542,206.22)	\$4,783,064.13	\$1,347,731.32	(\$3,435,332.81)
Other Sources	\$38,718.29	\$14,491.73	(\$24,226.56)	\$10,000.00	\$20,245.95	\$10,245.95
Total Revenues:	\$55,899,824.29	\$13,353,107.33	(\$42,546,716.96)	\$5,706,221.13	\$1,367,977.27	(\$4,338,243.86)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$36,061,011.83	\$9,718,819.19	\$26,342,192.64	\$2,573,892.78	\$669,178.83	\$1,904,713.95
Instructional Support Services	\$10,028,751.98	\$2,658,282.79	\$7,370,469.19	\$792,640.83	\$168,964.37	\$623,676.46
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$5,640,815.00	\$1,348,589.24	\$4,292,225.76	\$150,529.82	\$42,466.63	\$108,063.19
Auxiliary Services	\$118,322.00	\$57,684.72	\$60,637.28	\$2,264,657.79	\$590,495.75	\$1,674,162.04
General Administrative Services	\$2,657,359.00	\$667,194.83	\$1,990,164.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$82,762.35	(\$82,762.35)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$772,114.72	\$193,696.96	\$578,417.76	\$701,354.92	\$185,336.45	\$516,018.47
Total Expenditures:	\$55,278,374.53	\$14,727,030.08	\$40,551,344.45	\$6,483,076.14	\$1,656,442.03	\$4,826,634.11
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$675,165.40	\$147,754.31	(\$527,411.09)	\$1,186,256.94	\$748,015.05	(\$438,241.89)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,463,725.60	\$573,254.21	\$890,471.39	\$1,136,664.14	\$259,723.48	\$876,940.66
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$788,560.20)	(\$425,499.90)	\$363,060.30	\$49,592.80	\$488,291.57	\$438,698.77
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$167,110.44)	(\$1,799,422.65)	(\$1,632,312.21)	(\$727,262.21)	\$199,826.81	\$927,089.02
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$13,151,392.00	\$15,052,106.98	\$1,900,714.98	\$3,370,728.00	\$4,121,064.40	\$750,336.40
Ending Fund Balance:	\$12,984,281.56	\$13,252,684.33	\$268,402.77	\$2,643,465.79	\$4,320,891.21	\$1,677,425.42

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.